January 7,1939%
Janmary 5,1939
January 12,1939
Jenuery 17,1939 .
January 21,1939
January 23,1938.
January 24,1939
January 25,1939
January 26,1939
January 27 215539

February 2,1939 .

February 3,1939.
February 4,1939
February 18,1939
February 24,1939
Mareh 2, 1939

Karch 3, 1939
March 6, 1939
Febs 25,1939
March 6,1939
lareh 13,1939
March 14,1939

Karch 16,1939
March 21,1939

Marech 28,1939

March 29,1939

March 30,1930
¥arch 31,1939

Aspril 1,1939
April 4,1939
April 5,1939
Lpril 4,1939

April 12,1639
April 14,1939
April 13,1939
April 19,1939
April 22,1939

. TO

GRANTEE

McQueen, Rudolph B & Mabel. B

. McDuffie,  Roy.0

McFadden, Tony

McSwain, Mae

McCoy, Mark J. & Alice

McIntyre, Bettie & Edward Homer

HeCabe, Elizabeth
HcCoy, Alice
Mc Knight, Dorothy H.
‘McNanee, Lulw May
McCby, Williaw T.
McLaughlin, Ethel
MceBrath, Genevieve £,
McCarthy, Mary Bien
McCall, George Thomas
McKinney, Elizabeth
McAlpern, James
McKinney, Anson
McGinnis, Walter & Alice
McCarty, Gerald J.
McClure, Johanna
MeGarry, William & Lillian
McIntyre, Julisa

" 11
KeCormick, William & Elizabeth
McKeon, Elizabeth
McArthur, Florence
Me Laughlin, Neely J. &Sophia
¥c Nally, Alma
McGrale, Mary
McNamara, lMaggie
McLaughlin, &.Fred & Ruby
licGee, Earl & Viola
¥cloy, William T.
KeDonald, Earl L.
licBride, Stella Ruth
¥cDonald, Helen I,
MeCorkle, Charles
NMcClure, Robert Bowen
McAvoy, lMary M.
McWhorter, Dorothy F.
McPhillips, Hugh
IicClure, Charles
Nelaughlin, Earl S.
KcKinnon, Elizabeth
licCarthy, Charles & Selina
Mellanaran, korris V.

LeHugh, Birdie K.

FROM

GRANTOR
Hervey H. & Lillian S. Richman

lgpy 8,S.cDuffie

Gertrude & Elliobt Stoelting
Arthur L. & Clara Vaughn
Snider Bldg. Co.

Home Owner'!s Loan Corp.

f#dward Mc Cabe

Snider Bldg. Co.

George & Annabelle Ellison
Ardrew Kalb

Arma Marias & Stephan Wahoff
Mary Dubell, Per Guardian

Gertrude S. & Harry R. Kleinheinz

Nt.Washington Loan,Bldg. & Deposit Co.

Willard F. Shepherd

Wglter W. & Martha E. Fangmeyer

Henry T. & Ola Mae Baer
Clarence D, & Agnes Lk, Klemme
Joseph E. & Maude E, Miller
John & Florence Seigert, Jr.
Lo Ross & Edyth P. Loth
Warren E. Richards Co.

Julie E. Minges

" 1

Robert Milton & Ro:emary 0dell

Tda B. Rulison, Dec'!d. Per £xecu.

A. Raymond & Alice G. Kratz
George E. & FElsa Emrich
Amelia Malitaner,et al
Patrick Maloney

Martin McNamara

Delbert A. Snider

Snider Bldg. Co

Anna Maria & Stephan Wahoff
Woodward Bldg. & Loan Co.
James J. Nooney

Anng & Prank Steiner

Frovident Savings Bank & Trust Co.

Hebecca Bowen, NMcClure,Trustee
Charles George Sattler
Falph A. & Tucille F. Schmol?b
Flsie V. Ryce

Yrene & Martin Cale

Ivan R. Deem

Snider. Bldg. Co.

James HcCarthy,et al

Hetty Jean Smith, Per Guardian

mnlizabeth Fischer

e B T

Book = Page -

31809.514.;<.M.

1809 623
L1810 359 |
11810 443 .
1810 613 .
1811 80 .
1811 165
1811 196
1811 278,
1811 384,
1811 447
1812 138
1812 138
1812 180,
i1812; 255
1813 447
.1813 138
. 1814 493,
ﬁ1814j 509, .
1814 530,
1814 660 |
1815 121
h1&5i41§
1815 418
1815 559,
;1815; 643L
1816 61
1816 514,
. 1816 517
(1817 313,
‘1817 408
f18172
11817,

1817,

L1817

L1817

L1817,
(1817,
1818 41,
;18182189‘3
11818307 |
11818 336 4
,1818/371
318195121 :
;1819;28éA;w
1819435 . §
1619 665 .-




D

(2)
FROM

GRANTEE

i.cdonnld, Olivia @4,
L.edlasson, Gertrude
Mc Ness, Leslie & Garnet
McElfresh, William & Colon
Mc Nicholas, John T.,Trustee
McCullough, Ethel
Mc Gartney, Mary Allce
Mc Phillips, Hugh
Hlc Hale, Edward’'J.
.. Mc Phillips, Hugh
McIntosh, Raymond & Florence
McDaniel, Verna
¥cAfee, Harris H. & Maude A.
¥cShene, Margsret
McDonald, Helen M.
¥efninch, John W. & Celia B.
MeDaniel, Verna
licGrann, Della
McDermott, Alice
McGregor, William
McPherson, Chastine & Armitta M.
MeClean, Evelyn Neoma Eversman
¥MeClain, Claude A.
McCarthy, Alma E.
McNemara, Josie
McAlpin, Thomas J. & Louise C.
McHNeal, Emma
MePhillips, Hugh
MeMullen, Augustus & Sallie
McPhillips, Hugh

1 i
MecAuley, John
. MeBreen, Lillian
McCalpen, Nellie Delva
McCracken, Anna Lou
Me Tighe, John.P. Jr. & Florence E.
¥MeClure, Lora Norine
lic Ness, Leslie & Garnet
McKibben, Ralph T.
KeCall, Arthur & Edith Brown
licFee, Halph D.
MeNulby, Liucia
licCarthy, Francis X.
Mellanus, William
Mcgarthy,‘ Francis X.
McKnight, C.W, & Ella B
HeClure, Marg E
McKnight, C.W & Ella H

GRANTOR

walber P. Greuer & Olive B. Thee
Ade . Smith

Lillian H. & Willism A, Smethurst
Enterprise Bldg. & Loan A sz'n. Co,
Lawrence Meyer

Jemes Noble & Hazel Mae Winkle
Home Owners Losn Corp.

Herbert Lee Iglehart

Egquitable.Life Assurance Soclety of U.S.

Edwin & Myritle Dietrich
John Ellwood Whan
Martha W. Ragland,et 2l
Loulsa Rehn

Bridget MeShane
Marcella & Richard Dix

’ Percy & Carrie L. Gerard

Freda K. Hoes

Mary M. Schmidt

Edward M, & Pearl Z. Newhart
Grace W. & Belle M, Sharp

Ella H, Cox

William Henry & Clara Eversman
Carl F. & Muriel K. Bauman
Leonard J. & Eleanor W. Dempsey
Frances,Edward & Grace McNamara
Anthony & Amnna Upsing

Harry McNeal

Irens & Harry L. Ruby
Geraldine & Mason Letcher
Robert & Aletha Paul

1 it 1 1

Lena Sandmann Meyers,etal

North Falrmount Local Loan & Bldg. Co.

Fredrick Wills

Chess & Minnie M. Davis
Toils E..& Rebacca Dubuque
Oscar H. & Kate Priedrich
liary Smethurst,et al
Cecilia Huaght

Samuel A, & Anna Ethel Weaver
Norman K. & Helen G, McFee
Margaret Ryan

John Meyer,etdl

William Mel cher

Ida B, & Frank d. Laugel

Ho1len F. McKnight, et al

The East Walnut Hillas Bldg & Loan Co.

Mary & Gesorge Franke, et al

& John Cole,et al

Book Page

1520 209

1¢20 345

1820 503
1820 568

1820 570

1821 440
1821 665 .
. 1822 125

1823 48

1823 66

. 1823 262

1823 405 |

1823 504

. 1823 550 .

11824 69

1824 452 |

1824 533

1825 71 -
1825 263 .

April 22,1939
April 24,1030
April 25,1939
April 26,1939

May 3, 1939
May 5, 1939
May 9, 1939
May 17, 1939
May 16, 1939
May D, 1939
May 18, 1939
May 23, 1939
May 24, 1939
¥ey 206, 1939
June 2, 1939

5, 1939
8, 1939

1825 317,

1825 414
1825 469 |
1825 562
1826 44
.1826. 290
. 1826 416 .
1826 . 440 .
. 1827 81,
-1827. 214
1827.384

9, 1939

10, 1939
June 12, 1939
June 14, 1939
June 16,1939
June 1.7, 1939
June 19,1939
June 24, 1939
June 26,1939

June 27,1939

.1827 388 -

. 1828 22

.1828. 207 .

-1828. 462

11828 465 |

11828 847 .
1829 82

1829,
L 182¢
1829,
1829

:1829
21830
11830

1830, . ¢
11830.

. 1830: . 3!
1830

. June 30,i939
June 28,1939
July 8, 1939
July 7, 1939
July 7y.1939
July 11,1939

July 11,1939
July 14,1939

July 17,1939
July 19,1939

July 20th,1939
July 21,1939
July 22,1939




TO

/99 . ¥rOM

July 28,1939

August 5, 1939
8, 1939
10,1939
11,1939

Avgust
August

August

August 1939
1939
- 1939
1939
1939
1939
1939
1939
28, 1939
29, 1939
August 30,1939
Sept. 2,,1939
Sept. 7, 1939

August
August
Angust
August
Augus t
Augus t
August 26,
August

August

Aug. 31, 1939
Sept. 13, 1939

Sept. 14, 1939
Sept. 16, 1939
Sept. 14,1939

Sept, 13,1939

Sept. 19, 1939
Sept. 20, 1939
Sept. 21, 1939
Sept. 22, 1939
Sept. 25, 1939
Sept.27, 1939

Sept. 30,.1939
Oct. 2, 1939

0ct, 3, 1939
Oct. 5, 1939

B GRANTEE
" MeMair, Mary I
. McNeal, Vivian M.
. McClure, Helen Louise
: MeWilllams, John T.
v McCammon, Ruth K.
. McKnight, Ella H.
McKnight, Ells H.
. MeIAteer, Addle R. & J.W.
. Mc Callister, Marvin C. & Ylorence L.
g McCarthy, Michael A,
. McMakin, Joseph L. & Mary
: McNeil, Florence A.
. McNair, Will
,-Aizl‘écClure, Johanna
. kekicholas, John T.
. HeCarthy, Charles A.
MeClure, William & VWinona
McCormick, Elsie Farmer & Fannie
. McPhillips, Hugh
. McCarthy, Virginia D.
. McClure, John A.
. McClure, Lora Norine
. McDaniel, Harriett L.
. McAteer, Addis R,
. McFes, Mary M.
; McDowell, Anna Berths
© McDevitt, Charles & Andree
. McGlynn, Vqleska L.
McCarty, F.Ray
~ Mc Queen, John
it 1] "
- McDonald, Helen M.
. McCartney, Arch D.
© McNeill, Anna L.
_ McGlanahan, Amrah Woodbury
 McKnight, Ella H,,et al
. McDonald, Helen M.
< McCarthy, Helen
. McGraw, Ida Mae
,:McGrew, Christine
. McClain, Hazel
;,_ McGraw, Catherine
* McAvoy, Blanche,et al
McCgnn, Bernice
McCoy, Martha M.
;McFaddin, Thelma D,
E}McPhillips, Hugh

. McClure, Ervin E. & Agnes

GRANRTOR

 J. Sherman Welgadld

Thomas & Myritls Weinand

. L.X, Glascock

Florence K. & Andrew G. Nailor

.. Rozella C. McCammon,et al

. Williem B. Hay,et al

. Williem B. & Hattie H. Hay

.~ Ruth ¥ ade Roberits,et al

: Emma V. McCallister

. Helen McCarthy

- Conrad . & Margaret zbeling

.. Brunner Dickman

Sam Pillow

- Leo R. & Edyth Loth

& ,Burke

. St. Agnes Congregation, Per Rb.Rev.Albert

Fowler

© Lulu Jones/& Mabel Rubh Horan ,et al

Charles & Sgloma J. Smith

t william B. & Arthur Kuhn

» M. & E. Hill Developers Inc.

. C. Henley & Emilie L. Monroe

- %ililem C. & Ella V. Rilngsby

Oscar H, & Xate Friedrich

. M. & BE. Hill Developers, Inc.

; Stanley & Clara Weber

. Ralph D, Mc Fee

; Bernard E. & Jessie Seidel

. Adele H. & Curtis R. Beresford

: Joseph Edward McGlynn

. George F. & Julia J. Potter

. Benj. M. & Lela M., Hensley
. Lela M, & Benj. M. Hensley

John W. & Henrietta Herrmann

. Charles McCartney

. Roy & Ruth C. Alchholtz

. Allison F. & Barbara S. Stanley

i Willism B, & Hattie H, Hay

. Arthur J. & Rhea C. Fisher,Jr.

. Michael A. McCarthy

Tneolore McGraw

William L. McGrew

i

i

Claude A. McClain

. BErnest R, Forder

. Mary M. McAvoy

§

Joseph B. & Margaret B. Parr
jé.I\II:LZL;.‘L‘r-ed Steinwart Welsh,et 2l
A Mel & Florence D!'Arcy

James E, & Cecilia M. Monahan

Home Savings & Loan Co.

(3)

" Book ° Pngei

1831 196

{18325
}18325
21832
1832,
1833,
11633

367.
561,
637
639.
2
26,

11833 -
1833
1833
1833
11833
11833v
11833
,1833i
1833,
1833
.1833
1834
.1834.

;1834i

;1834;

;1834;

11834
1835,
1835 |
31835§
12835
;18363
418365
:18363
51836t
£1836;
1836
218362
1837,
515375
18371

1837 .
11637,
11837,
£1838%,

1838

106;
18381173,
;1838)313

31838§ 541%
/1838 5481 .

i
H
i
i
t
i

3

|

H
i
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(4)
FROM

GRANTEE

MehAuley, Marcena

¥eCormick, Edythe R.
MeCormack, Thomes &. & Catherine I.
MeCurdy, Robert H. & Gottle 0.
McClure, Johanng

¥ceNicholas, John T, {Tpustee)
McNicholas, John T. (Trustee)
McClanahan, McKinley

McClure, Frances

McFadden, Marion

¥eDanisl, Verma

Y¥cGrew, Mary, Anna N, & Lilla E.
McGaha, James L. & Beulah
lMeLain, Mselvin

McPhillips, Hugh

McCGollum, Louise

McNeil, V.V.

McCarthy, Anne E.

NcGuire, Omer & Frances
McCormick, Edna L.

McFarlin, Henry F. & Dorothy T.
licElroy, Florence S.
¥Mekillen, Donald B. & Mary I,
McNulty, Bonomy

KePhillips, Hugh

MeCann, Mary &.

McRoberts, James A. & Lobttie
McNicholas, John T., Trustee
Mcloy, Dorothy D.

McKenna, Mary Pearl

MeCollum, Dan M. & Annette E,.
YicGowan, Hazel £.

MclHanis, Mabel

McDonald, John T. & Albert S.
McAvoy, Carrie

McKinney, Anson
MePhillips, Hugh

McCloy, €. Irene Elliott
MeDonald, Helen M.
McGarren,Catherine M.

MeGregor, E. Hayden & Mary Louilse
licCarthy, Ellen C.

. MecAvoy, Catherine

McNaughton, Harriet M.

McGuire, Omer & Frances

GRANTOR

Al. & Rosemary Duwel
Milton J. Runysn
William T, Hunter, Dec'd. Per Exscu.
Marle Pearl Ross
Leo R. & Edyth P, Loth
Clerenc: G. Issenmamm
Matthies F. Heyker
Junzebrock, William
Freank M. & Mary V, Dupree
Clarence €. Roush
Nellie G. & Pearl Jones
Arthur Lewis

Jonathan & Cynthia Wilson
Claudia Oppenheimer

Inez Palmer

William Kau

Harry C. Busch

Charles A.J. Rice

Marie Roland

Mery & John Gifford

Home Owners Loan Corp.

Price Hill Electric Bldg. & Loan Ass'n.
Standard Bldg. & Loan Co,

Oak Loan &Bidg. Co.

John & Bernadine St.John
Robert B. Zugg

Lillie E. & Frank H, Nordman
Joseph H. Albers

Clifford & Lorsna R. Aichholiz
Fred W. Hartweg,et al

Bessie M. & James C. Davis
Lawrence W. McGowan

Blandina & Anthony Kunz

Gustav Amborsius .(Decid.) Per Admr.
Charles & Laura G. Springmyer
Clarence D. & Agnes M. Klemme
Helen E. Purnhagen

Robert North McCloy

Iucy G. & Herman E. Voskoebter
Harriet & Jack Haubz

George W. & Eva L. Hardin
Home Owners Loan Corp.
Fundamental Losn & Bldg. Co.
Elsbeth Scheerbaum

Merie & Floyd B.Roland

1838 571
1839 183
1839 198
1839 350
1839 472
1839 573
1840 511
1841 102
1841 267
1841 327
1842 247
1842 267

1842 359

1842 410
1842 667

. 1843 97 .
1843 107
1843 139
1843 290 .
11843 395
1843 . 539

1843 647
1844 229

1844 235 .

1844 293

q1844.337;

1844 411
1844 4335

1844 554
' 1845 134
1845 311
11845 401 .
© 1846 53
1846, 103 .
1846, 290
1846 311
1846 478
1846 515
11846 578 .
 1847A 37
'1847A167 »

$1847. 217 .
11847 303

1847 350
1847 536

Book Page .

Oct. 5, 1939
Oct. 10,1939

Oct. 13, 1939
Oct. 13, 1939
Oct. 16,1939
Oct. 23,1939
Oct. 26,1939
Oct, 27,1939
Oct. 28,1939
Nov. 6, 1939

Nov. 8, 1939
Nov. §, 1939

Nov., 13,1939
Nove 14,1939

Nov. 15,1939
Nov. 16,1939

Nov. 18,1939
Nov. 20,1939

Nov. 22,1939
Nov. 27,1939

Nov. 28,1939
Nov. 22,1939

Nov. 29,1939

Dec, 1,19360
Dec. 5,1939
Dec. 7, 1939

Dec. 13,1939

Dec. 14,1939
Dec. 16,1939

Dec. 19,1939

Dec. 20,1939

" Dec. 21,1030

Dec. 22,1939

Dec. 27,1930
Dec. 23:1939

Dec. 29, 1939
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